DocuSign Envelope ID: 6968F9F2-191D-4D24-8311-E36D0E6GF24C3

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

Modification No.: # |
CONTRACT No.: F50B7400022
CONTRACT Name:  Learning Management System
CONTRACT Dated:  April 6, 2017
This Modification to the above-referenced Contract is made as of the date executed by the State below (“Effective
Date™), by and between, Cornerstone OnDemand, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the State of Maryland, acting through the
Department of Information Technology (the “State™);
WHEREAS, the State and the Contractor entered into the Contract described above;
WHEREAS, the Contract is due to expire in accordance with its terms on February 22, 2021;
WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to extend the Contract for a period of 60 days;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals which are hereby made a substantive part hereof, and the
promises and the covenants herein contained, the adequacy and sufficiency of which are duly acknowledged, the parties

agree as follows:

L. The Contract period of performance is extended for a 60 day period through April 23, 2021 (the
“Extension Period™).

Except as expressly modified herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect and are hereby
ratified and confirmed. Except as provided in Exhibit A, Rates applicable during the Extension Period are those rates
currently in effect.

The Next Page Is The Signature Page

1of2



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 6968F9F2-191D-4D24-9311-E36D0EGF24C3

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have caused this Modification to be executed by their respective duly
authorized officers, agents or officials as of the above-referenced date.

CONTRACTOR
DocuSigned by:
By: Cornerstone Legal By:
Witness/Attest DocuSigned by: Corporate Officer/ Atthorized Agent
Midkal Delisa Jim Gill EVP, Americas
i Printed Name/Title of Officer/Agent
STATE OF MARYLAND

By: Department of Information Technology

By: Michael G. Leahy éeb 5,2021 1%:%6 EST)

Michael G. Leahy
Sccretary

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency

il 5 day of February ,,,

Howard Bar

Assistant Attorney General

20f2


https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAZ79imfUD-UVq6GB3cRFbFAfRwoBu1Dag
https://adobefreeuserschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAZ79imfUD-UVq6GB3cRFbFAfRwoBu1Dag

		2021-02-05T11:26:12-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




